

COLORADO SUPREME COURT
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

On Certiorari to the Colorado Court of Appeals
Court of Appeals Case No. 2018CA2345
Opinion by Lipinsky, J.,
Webb and Dunn, JJ., concurring

PETITIONERS:

POUDRE SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 and POUDRE
SCHOOL DISTRICT R-1 BOARD OF EDUCATION,

v.

RESPONDENTS:

PATRICIA STANCZYK and POUDRE EDUCATION
ASSOCIATION.

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Attorneys for Petitioners:
M. Brent Case, No. 36623
Jonathan P. Fero, No. 35754
Mary B. Gray, No. 37876
SEMPLER, FARRINGTON, EVERALL & CASE, P.C.
1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 1308
Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone Number: (303) 595-0941
FAX Number: (303) 861-9608
E-mail: bcase@semplelaw.com,
jfero@semplelaw.com, mgray@semplelaw.com

Supreme Court Case No:
2020SC__

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	1
JURISDICTION AND TIMELINESS.....	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND THE FACTS.....	3
STANDARD OF REVIEW AND PRESERVATION.....	7
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	7
I. State Law Does Not Prohibit a School District from Seeking a Waiver of Nonprobationary Portability.....	8
II. The Portability Statute Was Not Intended to Hamstring School Districts’ Hiring Authority.....	12
III. Compelling a School District to Only Hire Nonprobationary Teachers Would Unconstitutionally Limit Hiring Authority.....	15
IV. PSD’s Online Application and Offer of Probationary Employment Did Not Compel Anyone to Waive Portability	18
CONCLUSION.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Adams Cty. Sch. Dist. No. 50 v. Heimer</i> , 919 P.2d 786 (Colo. 1996).....	16
<i>Baltimore & Ohio S.W. Ry. v. Voight</i> , 176 U.S. 498 (1900).....	12
<i>Bd. of Educ. of Sch. Dist. No. 1 v. Booth</i> , 984 P.2d 639 (Colo. 1999).....	15, 16, 17
<i>Blaine v. Moffat County Sch. Dist. Re No. 1</i> , 748 P.2d 1280 (Colo. 1988).....	15
<i>Catholic Health Initiatives Colo. v. City of Pueblo, Dep’t. of Fin.</i> , 207 P.3d 812 (Colo. 2009).....	16
<i>Dep’t of Transp. v. Stapleton</i> , 97 P.3d 938 (Colo. 2004).....	9
<i>Fleice v. Chualar Union Elementary Sch. Dist.</i> , 254 Cal. Rptr. 54 (Cal. App. 1988).....	14, 15
<i>Francam Bldg. Corp. v. Fail</i> , 646 P.2d 345 (Colo. 1982).....	11, 12
<i>Hinojos-Mendoza v. People</i> , 169 P.3d 662 (Colo. 2007)	9
<i>Johnson v. Sch. Dist. No. 1 in Cty. of Denver</i> , 413 P.3d 711 (Colo. 2018).....	13
<i>Marzec v. Fremont Cty. Sch. Dist. No. 2</i> , 349 P.2d 699 (Colo. 1960).....	10, 13
<i>N.Y. Life Ins. Co. v. West</i> , 82 P.2d 754 (Colo. 1938)	11
<i>Owens v. Colo. Congr. Parents, Teachers & Students</i> , 92 P.3d 933 (Colo. 2004).....	16
<i>Riverside Cty. v. Superior Ct.</i> , 42 P.3d 1034 (Cal. 2002).....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<i>Sch. Dist. No. 1 in City & Cty. of Denver v. Masters</i> , 413 P.3d 723 (Colo. 2018).....	7, 13
<i>Shelter Mut. Ins. Co. v. Mid-Century Ins. Co.</i> , 246 P.3d 651 (Colo. 2011).....	8
<i>Smith v. Exec. Custom Homes, Inc.</i> , 230 P.3d 1186 (Colo. 2010)	12
<i>Sooper Credit Union v. Sholar Grp. Architects, P.C.</i> , 113 P.3d 768 (Colo. 2005).....	10
<i>St. Vrain Valley Sch. Dist. RE-1J v. A.R.L.</i> , 325 P.3d 1014 (Colo. 2014).....	9
<i>Tyler v. Sch. Dist. No. 1</i> , 493 P.2d 22 (Colo. 1972)	10
<i>Univ. of Colo. v. Derdeyn</i> , 863 P.2d 929 (Colo. 1993)	20
<i>Vallagio v. Metro. Homes, Inc.</i> , 395 P.3d 788 (Colo. 2017).....	11
<i>Yellow Jacket Water Conservancy Dist. v. Livingston</i> , 318 P.3d 454 (Colo. 2013).....	9

CONSTITUTIONS AND STATUTES

Colo. Const. Art. IX, Sec. 15.....	15
§ 8-4-121, C.R.S.	10
§ 22-63-203.5, C.R.S.	8 and <i>passim</i>
§ 38-12-103(7), C.R.S.....	10
Mich. Comp. Laws § 38.92	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS

Transcript of Audio Tape: Hearing on SB10–191 Before the H. Comm. on Educ., 67th Gen. Ass., 2d Reg. Sess. (Colo. May 6, 2010)	14
--	----

ADMINISTRATIVE RULES

1 CCR 301-87, §§ 3.01–02	17
--------------------------------	----

TREATISES

16B McQuillan Mun. Corp. § 46:57 (3d. ed.)	13
78 C.J.S. Schs. & Sch. Dists. § 354	13
